Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0631-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	
	31499
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and παυεπιατκ Οπισε: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Frank K. Quiring 11934 Arbour St	Name: Sharon Daher
Tecumseh, Ontario, Canada N8N 1N6	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1328 Lesperance Road
Execution Date(s) June 1, 2009	Official Additions: 1520 Lesperance House
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:_Tecumseh
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: N8N 1X7
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with converted in the store of the st
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/322,410	US 7,350.547 B2 NOV 2 3 2009
Additional numbers a	ittached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Brisebois Law Office	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2475 Central Avenue, Suite 101	✗ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Windsor	8. Payment information
State: Ontario Zip: N8W 4J4	_
Phone Number: (519) 974-5884	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (519) 974-1163	
Email Address: lilian@briseboislawoffice.com	Authorized User Name 11/23/2009 NJAMA1 00000036 11322A10
9. Signature: Signature	81 FC:8921 November 16, 2009 49.99 1P
Lilian Bahgat (Student-atLaw)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Signature	November 16, 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Bill of Sale

THIS BILL OF SALE made June 1, 2009

BETWEEN:

Frank K. Quiring, of 11934 Arbour St, Tecumseh, Ontario, N8N 1N6

(the "Seller")

- and -

Sharon Daher, of 1328 Lesperance Road, Tecumseh, Ontario N8N 1X7

(the "Buyer")

WHEREAS the Seller confirms that he had agreed to transfer the asset described in Schedule "A" to the Buyer effective June 1, 2009.

AND WHEREAS the Seller wishes to confirm the said transfer by documenting same for the consideration and on the terms and conditions set forth below:

NOW THEREFORE THIS BILL OF SALE witnesses that for good and valuable consideration now paid by the Buyer to the Seller at or before the execution and delivery of this Bill of Sale (the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged), the Seller grants, bargains, sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and sets over to the Buyer the Assets, upon and subject to the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The Seller covenants, warrants and represents that:
 - (a) the Seller has good and marketable title to the Assets, free and clear of any mortgage, charge, security interest, lien, claim, charge or other encumbrance of any nature or kind whatsoever;
 - (b) the Seller has the authority to sell the Assets to the Buyer;
 - (c) the Buyer shall, immediately after execution and delivery of this Bill of Sale, have quiet and peaceful possession and enjoyment of the Assets for its own use and benefit without any manner of hindrance, interruption, molestation, claim or demand whatsoever of, from or by the Seller or any person;
 - (d) the Seller will, from time to time and at all times hereafter, on every reasonable request of the Buyer, make, do and execute or cause to be made, done and executed all further acts, deeds or assurances as may be reasonably required by the Buyer for more effectually and completely vesting in the Buyer the Assets;

PATENT REEL: 023556 FRAME: 0606 (e) to indemnify and save harmless the Buyer from all costs, damages, expenses and other losses resulting or arising from the breach or untruth of any covenant, warranty or representation made or given by the Seller hereunder.

FRANK K. QUIRING

2. This Bill of Sale shall enure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of the Buyer.

IN, WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has executed this Bill of Sale as of the date first above rhentioned.

tness July

SHARON DAHER

PATENT REEL: 023556 FRAME: 0607

Schedule "A"

Description and Location of Assets

United State Patent for Refuse Bag Tensioner and Method of Use

Patent No.: US 7,350,547 B7 Date of Patent: Apr. 1, 2008

App. No.: 11/322,410 **Filed:** Jan. 3, 2006

PATENT REEL: 023556 FRAME: 0608

RECORDED: 11/23/2009